CH \$40.00 165126

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM661252

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SAINT-GOBAIN ABRASIVES, INC.		03/21/2016	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Saint-Gobain Ceramics & Plastics, Inc.	
Street Address:	One New Bond Street	
City:	Worcester	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01606	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1651268	NORBIDE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215.981.4194

Email: paul.kennedy@troutman.com

Correspondent Name: Paul J. Kennedy

Address Line 1:3000 Two Logan Sq 18th and, Arch St,Address Line 2:Troutman Pepper Hamilton Sanders LLPAddress Line 4:Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2799

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	143520.2 - NORBIDE assign
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul J. Kennedy
SIGNATURE:	/Paul J. Kennedy/
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=NORALIDE NORBIDE NORTON SGA to SG Ceramics Plastics global Assignment#page1.tif source=NORALIDE NORBIDE NORTON SGA to SG Ceramics Plastics global Assignment#page2.tif source=NORALIDE NORBIDE NORTON SGA to SG Ceramics Plastics global Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007359 FRAME: 0976

900630691

source=NORALIDE NORBIDE NORTON SGA to SG Ceramics Plastics global Assignment#page4.tif source=NORALIDE NORBIDE NORTON SGA to SG Ceramics Plastics global Assignment#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007359 FRAME: 0977

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is made and entered into effective the 21st day of March, 2016, by and between Saint-Gobain Abrasives, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the law of the State of Massachusetts, United States of America, with a principal place of business at One New Bond Street, Worcester, Massachusetts 01615-0008, United States of America (the "Assignor"), and Saint-Gobain Ceramics & Plastics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a principal place of business at One New Bond Street, Worcester, Massachusetts 01615-0008, United States of America (the "Assignee") (collectively, the "Parties").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks identified in "Exhibit A", attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks; together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>: Assignor hereby grants, assigns and conveys to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, including any trademark registrations and applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks. Assignee hereby accepts the Assignment of the Trademarks as described herein.
- 2. <u>Cooperation</u>. Assignor agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver, or cause to be executed, acknowledged or delivered, such further instruments and documents and to perform such further acts as may be reasonably requested by Assignee to effectuate more fully the transactions contemplated by this Assignment.
- 3. <u>Binding Effect</u>. The terms, covenants and provisions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned hereby execute this Assignment effective the date first written above.

[Signature page follows]

ASSIGNOR

SAINT-GOBAIN ABRASIVES, INC.

Name: Alexander H. Plache Title: Assistant Secretary

ASSIGNEE

SAINT-GOBAIN CERAMICS & PLASTICS, INC.

Title Assistant Secretary

Exhibit A

Trademark	Country	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Next Renewal
NORALIDE	Canada	538474	19-Mar-1985	TMA357418	23-Jun-1989	23-Jun-2019
NORALIDE	Germany	N19610	21-Mar-1985	DE01090512	21-Apr-1986	31-Mar-2025
NORALIDE	France	732202	18-Feb-1985	1299560	18-Feb-1985	28-Feb-2025
NORALIDE	United	1238303	21-Mar-1985	1238303	23-Mar-1987	21-Mar-2026
•	Kingdom					
NORALIDE	United	1238304	21-Mar-1985	1238304	23-Mar-1987	21-Mar-2026
	Kingdom					
NORALIDE	Italy	40239C/85	28-Mar-1985	1157868	03-Sep-1986	28-Mar-2025
NORALIDE	Sweden	85/1350	19-Feb-1985	199994	21-Feb-1986	21-Feb-2026
NORALIDE	United	73537933	16-May-1985	1372171	26-Nov-1985	26-Nov-2025
	States		•			
NORBIDE	Australia	81865	21-Jul-1944	81865	21-Jul-1944	21-Jul-2020
NORBIDE	Australia	262921	21-Jul-1944	262921	21-Jul-1944	21-Jul-2020
NORBIDE	Brazil	002096706	18-Mar-1947	002096706	18-Mar-1947	18-Mar-2027
NORBIDE	Brazil	002175436	16-Feb-1948	002175436	16-Feb-1948	16-Feb-2018
NORBIDE	Canada	183204	26-Oct-1943	UCA18590	26-Oct-1988	26-Oct-2018
NORBIDE	China	960090350	06-Aug-1996	1110708	28-Sep-1997	27-Sep-2027
NORBIDE	Spain	M0178279(7)	26-Jan-1946	M0178279(7)	21-Apr-1948	26-Jan-2026
NORBIDE	United Kingdom	579841	10-Sep-1937	579841	10-Sep-1937	10-Sep-2027
NORBIDE	United Kingdom	2369388	28-Jul-2004	2369388	28-Jul-2004	28-Jul-2024
NORBIDE	India	100809	31-Aug-1944	100809	31-Aug-1944	31-Aug-2018
NORBIDE	India	100810	31-Aug-1944	100810	31-Aug-1944	31-Aug-2018
NORBIDE	Korea, Republic of	2009-10839	30-May-1988	.174701	12-Jul-1989	12-Jul-2019
NORBIDE	Mexico	501516	23-Sep-1944	48497	01-Mar-1945	23-Sep-2024
NORBIDE	New Zealand	612130	07-Apr-2000	612130	26-May-2000	07-Apr-2027
NORBIDE	United States	73775344	18-Jan-1989	1651268	23-Jul-1991	23-Jul-2021
NORTON & Design	Brazíl	007535350	27-Mar-1968	007535350	19-Jan-1982	18-Jan-2022
NORTON & Design	Brazil	002523043	18-Dec-1950	002523043	18-Dec-1950	18-Dec-2020

3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007359 FRAME: 0980

Trademark	Country	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Next Renewal
NORTON CRYSTON	Spain	1780375	17-Sep-1993	1780375	05-Oct-1994	17-Sep-2023
NORTON & Design	France	61801	27-Aug-1968	1482108	27-Aug-1968	08-Aug-2018
NORTON	United Kingdom	1008971	30-Mar-1973	1008971	30-Mar-1973	30-Mar-2028
NORTON	United Kingdom	1008972	30-Mar-1973	1008972	30-Mar-1973	30-Mar-2028
NORTON (stylized)	United States	71637606	04-Nov-1952	0576477	23-Jun-1953	23-Jun-2023

COUNTY OF CASTER OF AMERICA) SHARE OF THE STATES OF AMERICA)
On this
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal.
Notary Public
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYL VANIA NOTARIAL SEAL SUSAN M. GIUSTI, Notary Public East Whiteland Township, Chester County My Commission Expires August 29, 2021
COUNTY OF Ches Are (COUNTY OF Ches Are (COUNTRY OF UNITED STATES OF AMERICA) (COUNTRY OF UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
On this, day of
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal.
Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL SUSAN N. GRUSTI, Notary Public East Whiteland Township, Chester County My Commission Expires August 29, 2021

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007359 FRAME: 0982**